“Agreement”), a copy of which, in substantial form, is attached hereto and incorporated by 

reference herein as Exhibit “A”; and 

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is for the period from December 1, 2024 

through November 30, 2025 at an estimated price of One Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars 

($140,000.00), with the possibility of four (4) extensions of one (1) year thereafter at an 

estimated price of Eighty Thousand Dollars ($80,000.00) per year; and 

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Department of Real Estate and Housing 

that City Council authorize the City to exercise the options to extend the Contract for four (4)